UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, DC 20549

FORM 6-K

PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16

REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 For the month of May, 2024 Commission File Number: 001-41329 Allego N.V. (Translation of registrant's name into English) Westervoortsedijk 73 KB 6827 AV Arnhem, the Netherlands (Address of principal executive offices) Form 20-F \boxtimes Form 40-F \square

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1): \square

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7): \Box

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM 6-K REPORT

The following exhibit is furnished herewith: Exhibit No. 99.1 <u>Description</u>

Press release, dated May 16, 2024

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Dated: May 16, 2024 ALLEGO N.V.

By: <u>/s/ Mathieu Bonnet</u>
Name: Mathieu Bonnet
Title: Chief Executive Officer



Allego N.V. files Annual Report on Form 20-F for 2023

ARNHEM, Netherlands – May 16, 2024 – Allego N.V. ("Allego" or the "Company") (NYSE: ALLG) announces that on May 16, 2024, it filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission its Annual Report on Form 20-F that included audited financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2023. The Company's Annual Report on Form 20-F is available online at the Company's website at www.allego.eu and also online at www.sec.gov.

Shareholders have the ability to receive a hard copy of the Company's complete audited financial statements, free of charge, through an email request sent to investors@allego.eu.

About Allego

Allego is a leading electric vehicle charging solutions provider dedicated to accelerating the transition to electric mobility with 100% renewable energy. Allego has developed a comprehensive portfolio of innovative charging infrastructure and proprietary software, including Allamo and EV Cloud platforms. With a network of 35,000 charging points (and counting) spanning 16 countries, Allego delivers independent, reliable, and safe charging solutions, agnostic of vehicle model or network affiliation. Founded in 2013 and publicly listed on the NYSE in 2022, Allego now employs a team of over 200 people striving daily to make charging accessible, sustainable, and enjoyable for all.

For more information, please visit www.allego.eu.

Contacts:

Investors investors@allego.eu

Media press@allego.eu